PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	/	
	Name	Execution Date
Saled Mohamed Hassan Darwich	led Mohamed Hassan Darwich	
Abdel Nasser Dawood		06/30/2013
Gamal Mohamed Hassan Darwish		06/30/2013
Abdulrahman M. Al-Ahmari		06/30/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: KING SAUD	UNIVERSITY	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 80	P.O. BOX 800	
City: RIYADH	RIYADH	
State/Country: SAUDI ARAE	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code: 11421		
Property Type	Type Number	
Application Number:	12650624	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: 703518	5499	
	Mail when the fax attempt is unaverage	
Correspondence will be sent via US	Mail When the lax altempt is unsuccess	sful.
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 703684	1111	Sful.
Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:703684Email:DEDGro	1111 pup@ipfirm.com	Sful.
Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:7036847Email:DEDGroCorrespondent Name:LOWE H	1111 pup@ipfirm.com HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP	Stul.
Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:7036847Email:DEDGroCorrespondent Name:LOWE HAddress Line 1:2318 MI	1111 pup@ipfirm.com	Sful.
Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:7036847Email:DEDGroCorrespondent Name:LOWE HAddress Line 1:2318 MIAddress Line 4:ALEXAN	1111 pup@ipfirm.com HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP ILL ROAD, SUITE 1400	3ful.
Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:7036842Email:DEDGroCorrespondent Name:LOWE HAddress Line 1:2318 MI	1111 pup@ipfirm.com HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP ILL ROAD, SUITE 1400 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:703684'Email:DEDGroCorrespondent Name:LOWE HAddress Line 1:2318 MIAddress Line 4:ALEXANATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111 pup@ipfirm.com HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP ILL ROAD, SUITE 1400 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 3375D-0008	stul.

Date:	07/22/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Saied Mohamed Hassan Darwish, Abdel Nasser Dawood, Gamal Mohamed Hassan Darwish and Abdulrahman M. Al-Ahmari, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled TOOTH EXTRACTION TOOL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 31, 2009, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 12/650,624;

AND WHEREAS, King Saud University, having an address of King Saud University, Riyadh 11421, Saudi Arabia (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignce, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

4013 Date

Date

Date

Date

Saled Mohamed Hassan DARWISH

Abdel Nasser DAWOOD

Gamal Mohamed Hassan DARWISH

Abdulrahman M. AL-AHMARI

Docket No.: 3375D-0008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Saied Mohamed Hassau Darwish</u>, <u>Abdel Nasser Dawood</u>, <u>Gamal Mohamed Hassan Darwish</u> and <u>Abdulrahman M. Al-Ahmari</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>TOOTH EXTRACTION TOOL</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>December 31, 2009</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>12/650,624</u>;

AND WHEREAS, King Saud University, having an address of King Saud University, Riyadh 11421, Saudi Arabia (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

Saied Mohamed Hassan DARWISH

30/6/2013 Date

Abdel Nasser DAWQOD

Date

Gamal Mohamed Hassan DARWISI

Date

Abdulrahman M. AL-AHMARI

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Saied Mohamed Hassan Darwish</u>, <u>Abdel Nasser Dawood</u>, <u>Gamal Mohamed Hassan Darwish</u> and <u>Abdulrahman M. Al-Ahmari</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>TOOTH EXTRACTION TOOL</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>December 31, 2009</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>12/650,624</u>;

AND WHEREAS, King Saud University, having an address of King Saud University, Riyadh 11421, Saudi Arabia (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

Saied Mohamed Hassan DARWISH

Date

Abdel Nasser DAWOOD

Gand Denwilt

Gamai Mohamed Hassan DARWISH

Abdulrahman M. AL-AHMARI

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Saied Mohamed Hassan Darwish</u>, <u>Abdel Nasser Dawood</u>, <u>Gamal Mohamed Hassan Darwish</u> <u>and Abdulrahman M. Al-Ahmari</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>TOOTH EXTRACTION TOOL</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>December 31, 2009</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>12/650,624</u>;

AND WHEREAS, King Saud University, having an address of King Saud University, Riyadh 11421, Saudi Arabia (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Saied Mohamed Hassan DARWISH

Date

Date

Date

Abdel Nasser DAWOOD

Gamal Mohamed Hassan DARWISH

5 9-5

Abdulrahman M. AL-AHMARI

RECORDED: 07/22/2013